Resolution 22 — 12

WHEREAS, it is the duty of the Monroe County Board of Commissioners, Monroe County, lllinois to designate the holidays for
Employees of Monroe County, (excluding the Monroe County Oak Hill Care Center Employees, Monroe County Health
Department Employees, Monroe County Sheriff's Department Employees, EMS Employees and Highway Garage Employees),
which are entitled to paid holidays.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Monroe County, lllinois that the following dates
be observed as holidays for the fiscal year 2023.

New Year's Day Monday, January 2, 2023
Martin Luther King Day Monday, January 16, 2023
President’s Day Monday, February 20, 2023
Good Friday Friday, April 7, 2023
Memorial Day Monday, May 29, 2023
Independence Day Tuesday, July 4, 2023

Labor Day Monday, September 4, 2023
Columbus Day Monday, October 9, 2023
Veterans Day Friday, November 10, 2023
Thanksgiving Day Thursday, November 23, 2023
Thanksgiving Holiday Friday, November 24, 2023
Christmas Eve Friday, December 22, 2023
Christmas Day Monday, December 25, 2023

Passed by the Board of County Commissioners of Monroe County, lllinois at Waterloo this 6th day of September, 2022.
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